

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 843-2020 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:10/31/2020In control:City CouncilOn agenda:11/18/2020Final action:11/18/2020

Enactment date: 11/18/2020 Enactment #:

**Effective date:** 11/19/2020

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To create the Division of Health Equality and Social Justice within the

Department of Public Health; to supplement the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, by enacting new Sections of 141.24 and 141.25; and to amend Sections 37 and 41 of Ordinance No. 323

-15, passed March 30, 2015, as amended, relating to compensation for various classifications.

Sponsors: Frank Jackson, Blaine A. Griffin, Kerry McCormack, Basheer S. Jones, Jasmin Santana

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. 843-2020-Enact new Sections 241.24 and 241.25 to create Division of Health Equity and Social

Justice amend payband Sections 37 and 41, 2. 843-2020 FINAL-as amended - Desk Copy, 3. Amend

843-2020, 4. 843-2020 Exec Summary + Job Descript + Ord Charts

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/18/2020	1	City Council	approved as amended	Pass
11/4/2020	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To create the Division of Health Equality and Social Justice within the Department of Public Health; to supplement the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, by enacting new Sections of 141.24 and 141.25; and to amend Sections 37 and 41 of Ordinance No. 323-15, passed March 30, 2015, as amended, relating to compensation for various classifications.